Updated 1.2023  1
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.
Apache Curved
21.7" (7W) 31.5" (9W)
General: Apache is a family of slim bollards inspired by urban design, suitable for both
commercial and residential applications. Apache comes in a straight or in a captivating,
curved configuration. The light engine aims down into the carved portion of the shaft,
illuminating it from inside out before spreading into the space it is meant to illuminate.
Fixture Body: Open pore Anodized and Powder Coated Aluminum.
Diffuser: UV Resistant Polycarbonate, Opaline.
Mounting: Fixture comes with standard Galvanized Iron, Powder Coated Base.
Anchor Bolts available upon request.
Dimensions/Weight: 21.7” (3.92 lbs) – 31.5” 8.44 (lbs)
Driver: Remote, 120-277V Dimmable 0-10V.
Wattages: 7W (21.7”) – 9W (31.5”)
Cable: Fixture comes with 3.28’ of power cable.
Safety features: Fixture is equipped with Electrostatic discharge protection (4 KV) and
Surge Protection (0.5 KV).
IP rating: IP65 for protection against dust and moderate water jets from any angle.
IK rating: IK 08
ETL Certification: ETL, wet location
Optics: Fixed with Asymmetric Emission.
Color temperatures: 3000K – 4000K.
CRI: 80+
BUG Rating: BUG B0 U1 G0 – Type III Asymmetrical
Lumen Maintenance: L70 projections tested at Tj 65° C and Ta 25°.
Warranty: 5-year Limited Warranty on fixtures. 1-year Limited Warranty on Remote Drivers.
Delivered Lumens* 21.7" 31.5"
GE 463 558
*Values shown for 3000K
Ordering Information
APA AE GE
Product Finish (Outer/Inner) Type Size Wattage/Operation Color Temp Optic + Accessory1
Driver
(Required)1
APA = Apache CBOBG = Curved Bollard Black Gray
(Anthracite)
CBOGB = Curved Bollard Gray + Black
CBODB = Curved Bollard All Dark Brown
CBOSA = Curved Bollard All Sand
AE = Asymmetric
Emission
22 = 21.7" 7 CC = 7W / Constant
Current (180 mA)
30 = 3000K
40 = 4000K
GE = General
Illumination
Anchor Bolts
E64210
ECO30W-XXX
SOLO50W-XXX
SOLO100W-XXX
32 = 31.5" 9 CC = 9W / Constant
Current (220mA)
1 See page 2
IP65
Apache Curved
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.  2  2
21.70" 7W 180mA
31.5" 9W 220mA
Accessories
C.C. Power supply options (remote only)
C.C. Power supply options (remote only)
ECO30W-180 SOLO50W-220 SOLO100W-180
0-10V EldoLED
ECOdrive 30W
for 1 fixture
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 50W
for 1-2 fixtures
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 100W
for 1-4 fixtures
ECO30W-180 SOLO50W-220 SOLO100W-220
0-10V EldoLED
ECOdrive 30W
for 1 fixture
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 50W
for 1-2 fixtures
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 100W
for 1-4 fixtures
E64210
Anchor Bolts
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
0.1
21.7
5.2
2.4 1.9
3.5
4.3
2.8
0.1
31.5
5.7
2.4 1.9
10
4.3